Association (NFPA) standards in the 1900 series.43

(i)  Any county that has not applied for a fire44

truck under this section is eligible to submit applications for45

three (3) fire trucks at not more than Fifty Thousand Dollars46

($50,000.00) per truck or a total of One Hundred Fifty Thousand47

Dollars ($150,000.00).48

(ii)  Any county that has received one (1) fire49

truck under this section is eligible to submit applications for50

two (2) fire trucks at not more than Fifty Thousand Dollars51

($50,000.00) per truck or a total of One Hundred Thousand Dollars52

[...]

documentation of its contract with the county that requires the81

municipality to provide fire protection in rural areas.  The term82

"rural areas" means any area within the county located outside the83

boundaries of an incorporated municipality or any incorporated84

municipality with a population of two thousand five hundred85

(2,500) or less.86

(d)  The Department of Insurance shall maintain an87

accurate record of all monies distributed to counties and88

municipalities and the number of fire trucks purchased and89

lease-purchased and the cost for each fire truck, such records to90